The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

University website: www.iub.edu.pk

Expression of Interest (EOI) for Prequalification of Establishment of Chinese Testing Institute & Business Center in the Islamia University of Bahawalpur

The Islamia University Bahawalpur intends to establish a Chinese language teaching and testing centers that are approved under CTI. We believe that a partnership with a CTI approved company will enable us to provide our students with the highest quality of Chinese language instruction and certification exams. We would like to explore the possibility of establishing a long-term partnership with your institution to offer Chinese language courses and certification exams to our students through a competitive bidding process.

All CTI approved companies and interested parties having relevant experience may apply along with all the documents as required in pre-qualification document PQD. A complete set of document can be obtained from the office of Director (P&D), Planning and Development, 1st Floor, Syed Tabish Alwari Building, Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus, Islamia University, Bahawalpur after depositing a non-refundable fee of Rs-2000/- by bank draft/pay order in the name of Treasurer, IUB, during office working hours or can be downloaded from www.iub.edu.pk.

Application for prequalification should be submitted in sealed envelopes clearly marked "Application to Prequalification for Establishment of Chinese Testing Institute & Business Center in the Islamia University of Bahawalpur" and deliver to the office of Director (P&D), Planning and Development upto 27.04.2023 by 3.30 p.m.

Ca

Director Planning and Development The Islamia University of Bahawalpur Baghdad ul Jadeed Campus, Bahawalpur.

Phone: 062-9255067

Email: director.planning.@iub.edu.pk

IPB-186